
 

 

 

 

Ref: SC/RP/NPWR-03/2021 

 

STANDARD FORM 

for 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  

 

 

 

 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

PO Box 2864  

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

|Tel: +264 61 205 4111    |Fax: +264 61 232 805 

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

|Website: www.nampower.com.na  

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www./


Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report 

Project Title 

Reference number of procurement: SC/RP/NPWR-03/2021 

1. Scope of Contract:  Provision of Socio-Economic Impact Assessment Study for the Otjikoto-Masivi 

220kV Transmission Line 

2. Procurement method used: Request for Proposal 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 24 July 2020 

4. Closing date for submission of bids:  21 August 2020 

5. Date and place of opening of bids:  21 August 2020, NamPower Convention Center 

6. Number of bids received by closing date:  9 

7. Responsiveness of bids 

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Opening 

N$ 

Responsive or 

not 

responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Human Resources & Disaster 

Constancy CC 

N/A Yes  

Business Success Consulting N/A No - Good standing Social Security 

expired – valid until 13 August 

2020 

- Did not submit proof of Socio-

economic impact studies 

completed as part of EIA and 

certified copies of qualification 

Urban Dynamics Africa N/A No - Good standing Social Security 

expired – valid until 18 June 2020 

- Did not submit bid securing 

declaration 

- No qualifications attached  

- Did not submit proof of Socio-

economic impact studies 

completed as part of EIA 

GCS Water & Environmental 

Engineering Namibia 

Consultancy 

N/A No - Copy of company registration 

certificate not certified 

- Does not hold required 

qualification. Holds a diploma 

and not the required degree 

Geo Pollution (PTY) Ltd N/A No - Did not submit certified copies of 

qualification 

Nam Evergreen Consultancy N/A No - Did not submit proof of Socio-

economic impact studies 

completed as part of EIA 



- Team leader does not hold the 

required qualification in social 

sciences or related field 

Red-Dune Consultancy CC N/A No - Only 2 and not 3 Socio-economic 

impact studies done as part of EIA 

as required 

KPM Trading T/A KPM 

Environmental Consulting CC 

N/A No - Only 2 and not 3 Socio-economic 

impact studies done as part of EIA 

as required 

Mzuzu Energy N/A No - No company registration attached 

- No good standing tax certificate 

attached 

- No good standing social security 

certificate attached 

- No qualification attached 

- Did not submit proof of Socio-

economic impact studies 

completed as part of EIA 

 

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 1 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price 

after 

corrections 

including 

contingencies 

C. price after 

Adjustments 

N$ 

D. Price after 

Margin of 

Preference [If 

applicable] 

Rank 

Human Resources 

and Disaster 

Consultants CC 

581,240.00    1 

 

9. Best Evaluated Bid:  Human Resources and Disaster Consultants CC 


